January 9th, 2024 Town Council Regular Meeting

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING FRANCIS G. CASSIDY AS THE TOWN MANAGER FOR THE TOWN OF WARRENTON, VIRGINIA

WHEREAS, Warrenton, VA (Hereinafter "the Town") is a municipal corporation located within the County of Fauquier; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Town Charter Section 6-1, "There shall be a Town Manager who shall be the chief executive officer of the Town and shall be responsible to the Council for the proper administration of the Town government. He shall be chosen by the Council without regard to his political beliefs and solely on the basis of his executive and administrative qualifications. He shall be appointed for an indefinite period and shall hold office during the pleasure of the Council"; and

WHEREAS, Francis G. Cassidy was appointed as the Interim Town Manager on April 11^{th} , 2023, for a one-year term; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Warrenton has been pleased with the communication, prowess, and leadership of Mr. Cassidy; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing potential candidates from a nationwide search facilitated by Baker Tilly the Council decided to offer Mr. Cassidy the position of Interim Town Manager for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council directed the Mayor and Town Attorney to enter into contract negotiations with Mr. Francis G. Cassidy for the position of Town Manager; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warrenton Town Council is hereby appointing Francis G. Cassidy as the Town Manager for the Town of Warrenton, Virginia; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Council directs the Mayor to execute the contract with Mr. Cassidy as presented.

Votes:		
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent from Vote:		
Absent from Meeting:		
For Information:		
Town Clerk		
Town Attorney		
ATTEST:		
	Town Recorder	

ATTACHMENT:

None